
Thursday, April 5| IY AUCKLAND |650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9. 0 Saying It With Music
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. H, R, L.Isherwood
10.20 For My Lady: "Half inEarnest---Half Jest’
11..0 A.C.E. Talk: "Fashions inFurniture"
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch Music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical Music: "The Sea"
(Debussy)
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "Educational "Diversions,"talk by Cecil Hull
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
BBC Scottish Variety Orchestra
(BBC programme)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa8.0 Radio Stage: "Leaves in
the Wind"
8.26 "Itma" (It’s That Man
Again): Tommy Handley withthe BBC Variety Orchestra
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Music by British Bands:Black Dyke Mills Band,
"The Impresario" Overture
(Cimarosa), ‘‘Rendezyous"
(Aletter)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 Royal Marines Band," "Post Horn Galop" (Koenig),
"The Chase" (Stanley).
9.50 ‘Trevor Jones (tenor) andWelsh Guards Band,
"Over the Stone". (trad.
9.53 Grenadier Guards Band,
"The King’s Guard" (Keith),
"On the Square" (Panella)
10, 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music11,0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(] x4 AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Viadimir Horowitz (piano), Son-
ata in B Minor (Liszt)
8.26 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano) with George Reeves
(piano) and Reginald Kell
(clarinet), "The Shepherd on
the Rock" (Schubert)
8.34 Frederick Grinke (yiolin),
Florence Hooton (’cello), Ken-dall Taylor (piano), Trio in E
Flat, Op. 70, No, 2 (Beethoven)
8. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

Hezime
5, Op.m, Light Orchestral Music5.45 Organ and Piano Selec-
tions
0 Bands and Ballads
6.20 Light Popular Items7. 0 Orchestral Music
®. 0 Light Concert
9. 0 The Dance Orchestra
9.30. Popular Medleys
10. 0 Close down2(ANa(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YC
Bs ransmit this reer6. 0, 7.45, 8.45 London

6.15 Breakfast session8.0 Songs of- Yesterday and
To-day

-_--
8.16 William Wirges Orchestrawith Evelyn McGregor and Wal-ter Preston (vocal duets)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star; MarjorieLawrence (soprano)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: BBC Person-alities: Christopher Stone
11. 0 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Variety on the Air
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. OG Classical Hour; Symphonic
Music .by Mendelssohn; ‘Re-
formation Symphony, Op. 107"8.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work |4.0 "The First Great Churchill"
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon Symphony
and Thomas L, Thomas (bari-
tone)
4.30 Variety4.45 Children’s session; Tom
Thumb Entertains with More

| Animal Anecdotes
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)J. 0 Consumer Time
7.28107.30 Time signals
7,30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8, 0 Interlude of Rhythm
8.20 Here’s a Laugh with CyrilFletcher
8.32 Bill Hoffmeister’s Swing-
wanians in a Studio Presentation8.47 "On the Black: On theWhite": Cinema Organ Time,
featuring Reginald Foort8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreei and War Review
9,30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islandg
9.40 The 2YA Concert Orchestra
Conductor: Leon de Mauny‘March Militaire’ (Schubert),
Suite from "As You Like It,’
*"Shepherd’s Holfday," ‘Even-
ing in the Forest," ‘Merry
Pranks," "Country Dance"
(Quilter), Valse Lente (Chopin),Ballet Suite, Minuet, Miesette,Tambourin (Rameau)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
11, 0 LONDO =

sha11.20 CLOSE

(ave weELLINGTON |ke. 357 m.

5. 0 p.m, Variety
6. O Dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Reginald Keli (clarinet) and the
Busch Quartet, Quintet in B
Minor, Op. 115 (Brahms)
8.35 Henrich Schlusnus (bart-
tone), ‘Gracious and Kind Art
Thou, My Queen,’ ‘Sleep Be-loved" (Brahms)
8.43 Pro Arte Quartet, nelinikin F Minor, Op. 20, No, 5
(Haydn)9.0 "Songs from the Shows"
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10. O Light Concert
10.45 Close down

| BND oleae
7, 2 om Contact: §mooth
Rhythm Takes the Air7.20 ‘"Beauvallet’"
7,45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"8, 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"9.50 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Close down

[ay NEW PLYMOUTH |
7. 0 p.m. Recorded music
8. 0 Recorded concert
9. Big Ben Chimes
9, Concert continued
10, Close downo-oo

750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning Variety
9,10 For My Lady; Popular BassStars
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools5. 0 Piano Time5.45 "The Steryman’"6. O Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station Announcements
"Dad and Dave’
7. O Consumer Time
7.15 After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),Sonata in @Q Sharp Minor
("Moonlight") (Beethoven)8.42 "Blame Mr, Cochran": A
Comedy Fantasy by MonicaMarsden with Musi¢ (NBS pro-duction)
9. © Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Latest on Record
10, 0 Close down

7.0 pm, Orchestre Raymonde,
Strauss in Vienna (arr, Walter)7.10 "Spotlight on the Ar-
ranger" (BBC programme)8.0 Chamber Music: Watson
Forbes and Myers’ Foggin,Sonata for Viola and Piano(Bliss); Peter Pears (tenor),Three Sonnets of Michelangelo(Britten); Nona Kabos and Louls
Kentner (pianists), Duets for
Children (Walton); Muriel Brun-skill (contralto), Sea Wrack
(Harty); Joseph Szigeti (vio-lin), "Capriol" Suite (Warlock)9.6 "A Gentleman Rider’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

[Qw) SIsBoRNE |
Nae

#8 p.m. After dinner music
"Mighty Minnites"

7.30 Variety8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 kc, 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
98 O Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Marie An-toinette"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Famous Orchestras
11. ° Talk by Major F, H. Lam-
pen
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Fashions in
Furniture"

;

2.45 Some Humour
8. 0 Classical Hour: "The FireBird" Suite (Stravinsky)4.0 Modern Variety
4.30 Voices in Harmony
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time

7.156 Review of the Journal ofAgriculture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 *Nobody’s Island," fromthe book by Beatrice Grimshaw8.27 Herman Darewski and his
Band,
"Chu Chin Chow" (Norton)8.30 "The Amazing AdventuresOf Ernest Bliss," from the book
by E. Phillips Oppenheim8.55 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra,
"Estrellita’’? (Ponce)8.58 Station Notices
9. OQ Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Billy Ternent and his Or-
chestra (BBC production)10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ISTCHURC
1200 ke, 250m. _|

5. 0 p.m, Early evening music5.45 Tea Dance6.0 Concert Time
7. 0 Light Listenin8.0 MELODY MIXTURE:
"Gingerbread Waltz" (Humper-
dinck), "Say That You Will Not
Forget," "Dance of the Hours"
(Ponchielli), ‘At the Bala-laika," "Etude in E Major"
(Chopin), "Nuns’ Chorus’ and
"Perpetuum Mobile" (Strauss)8.30 "Showboat": "Why Do |!Love You," ‘Bill,’ "Ol Man
River," ‘‘Make Believe,’ ‘Can't
Help Lovin’ dat Man"
8.40 Interlude ‘
9.1 Kings of Light Music:Albert Ketelbey
9.30 ‘Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Bass Ballads
10, 0 "Now Sleep is Coming"
10.30 Close down

[SezZik SREvwouTA
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London News
Morning music

2.99 Current Ceiling Prices
10, 0 Devotional Service
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Marguerite Long (piano)
and Colonne Symphony Orches-
tra, Symphony on a French
Mountaineer’s Song (d’Indy)
3.24 Snapshots of London:
"Parks and Gardens"
3.39 Moments of Mirth .3.52 The Mills Brothers4.2 Sweet and Lovely
4.30 Ilits and Encores
5. 0 For the Children: "Through
the Looking Glass’? (Carroll)
5.45 Michael] Krein Saxophone
Quartet (BBC programme)6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 Addington Market Report
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 Coventry New Hippodrome
Orchestra, "Coppelia" (Delibes)
7.16 ‘Klondike’ (last
7,33 Harry’s Tavern Band,"Holla Lady" (Cremer) .
7,36 Barbara James, * SittingMaking Faces at the Moon"
(Juda)
7.38 Billy Mayer! and His Forte
Fingers, ‘Canadian Capers"
(Chandler)
7.42 The Royal Navy Blue Mar-
iners, "The Touch of. Your Lips"
(Noble), "at One: MoreChance" (Goslow745 What the Riedie Com-
meriteters

Sa
ay8. 0 The NBC Symphony Orch-
Contemporary American

Musie_ (U,S,A. programme)
8.31 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour (RRC programme)
9, Newsree! and War Review9 Radio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

AMV / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ®

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Health in the Home: "Acne-A Disfiguring Disease’10.20 Devotional Service
11, 0 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Maria Nemeth (soprano)12.0 Luneh musie (12.15 and
1.145 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
$3.30 Classical Hour: Featured
Composer; Richard Strauss4.45 Children’s session6.0 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON«DON NEWS)7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Hamilton Harty conductingthe London Philharmonic Orch-
estra,
Overture to a Picaresque Com-
edy (Bax)
7.40 ‘The Orchestra, conductedby William’ Walton,"Noche Espagnole"’ and "Old SirFaulk" (from "Facade" Suite
No, 2) (Walton)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 From the Studio: Recital
by Andersen Tyrer (Englishpianist),
Sonata in A Flat, Op. 26 (Beet-
hoven), Three Fantastic Dances.
(Shostakovich), Etude de Con-cert (de Scholzer)8.33 From the Studio: PatWoods (contralto),
Songs by Grieg: ‘The Old Song,""Parting," ‘Autumn Storms,"
"Wandering in the Woods" »

8.43 Barbirolli and Royal Opera
Orchestra,
"Ballet Russe,’ Czardas, ValseLente, Scene, Mazurka, Marche
Russe (Luigini)
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 Charles Munch with Joseph-Szigeti (violin) and Paris Con-servatorium Orchestra,Concerto (Bloch)
10. O Music, Mirth and Melody10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10,45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AYO AER]1140 ke, 263 m.
5. O p.m, Variety8.0 "Mr, Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety
8.46 ‘Vanity Fair"9. Q More Variety9.30 ‘The Clue of! the SilverKey"
10. O For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL |
680 kc. 44] m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning Variety9.15 A,C.E. Talk: "Pashions inFurniture"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12,0 Lunch music (412.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session: "UncleClarrie"
5.45 Dance. Orchestras6,0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 "The Talisman Ring’7. 0 Consumer Time7.30 Ballad Recital by Sylvia
McCartney (soprano), a Studio
Performance
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Laugh — and the World
Laughs With You
8.16 Britain to America: "BBC
at War" (BBC programme)
8.45 "MeGlusky the Gold Seek«er
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Organola: Robinson Cleayer9.40 Dancing Time
10. 0 Close down


